ZONING ORDINANCE FY2072

TEXT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Petition #:__2012-()2.0

Date Filed: | 2- - 1

CITY OF CHARLOTTE Received By: /(U/Q*'/

Section #: Cover
Table of Contents
1.104
2.102
2,201
3.203
3.501
4,106
5.113
6.103
6.104
6.105
6.107
6.111
6,112
9.205
9.406
10.101
10,202
10,509
10.606
10,609
10,706
10,710
10.904
10.912
10.913
11.308
11.405
12,103
12.108
12.513
12,514
12.803
12.806
13.116
14,304
Appendix 2
Index

Office Use Only
Zoning Maps
Interpretation of Zoning Maps
Definitions

Meetings, hearings and procedures

Planning Commission Staff; powers and duties

Public notification process for certain land uses
Appeal from Board of Adjustment

Inifiation

Preliminary meeting with staff

Filing of petitions

Staff review

Action by City Council

Effect of denial of petition

Develapment standards for single family districts
Urban Residential Districts; area, yavrd and height regulations
Purpose

Designation of Historic Districts

High Density Opfion

Development Standards for the Catawba River/Lake Wylie Watershed Overlay
High Density Option

Development Standards for the Lower Lake Wylie Watershed Overlay
High Density Option

Rezoning to a Transit Supportive Overlay District (TS)
Transit Supportive Overlay District (Cptional)
Preliminary Review

Compliance with other repulations

Pevelopment standards

Requirements for lots along thoroughfares

Height limitations

Bus stop shelters

Equestrian oriented subdivisions

Applicability

Mitigation

Creation of Special Sign Regulations

Revocation

Zoning Maps Conversion Process

Purpose of Change: The purpose of this amendment is to replace the term, “Planning Commission” with “Planning Depariment”, when
referving to the Charlotte-Meckienburg Planning Department staff,

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning Department

Name of Agent Name of Petitioner(s)
600 East Fourth Street, Eighth Floor
Agent's Address Address of Petitioner(s)
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
704-336-5722 704-336-5964
Telephone Number Fax Number Telephone Number Fax Number

smontgomery{@ci.charlotte.nc.us

E-Mail Address

E-Majl Address

Signature of Agent

(>

Signature






