ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

CITY OF CHARLOTTE

FY2012 Petition #:_	2012-020
Date Filed:	12.19.11
Received B	y:_ WU
	Office Use Only

Section #:	Cover	
	Table of Conte	nts
	1.104	Zoning Maps
	2.102	Interpretation of Zoning Maps
	2.201	Definitions
	3.203	Meetings, hearings and procedures
	3.501	Planning Commission Staff; powers and duties
	4.106	Public notification process for certain land uses
	5.113	Appeal from Board of Adjustment
	6.103	Initiation
	6.104	Preliminary meeting with staff
	6.105	Filing of petitions
	6.107	Staff review
	6.111	Action by City Council
	6.112	Effect of denial of petition
	9.205	Development standards for single family districts
	9.406	Urban Residential Districts; area, yard and height regulations
	10.101	Purpose
	10.202	Designation of Historic Districts
	10.509	High Density Option
	10.606	Development Standards for the Catawba River/Lake Wylie Watershed Overlay
	10,609	High Density Option
	10.706	Development Standards for the Lower Lake Wylie Watershed Overlay
	10.710	High Density Option
	10.904	Rezoning to a Transit Supportive Overlay District (TS)
	10.912	Transit Supportive Overlay District (Optional)
	10.913	Preliminary Review
	11.308	Compliance with other regulations
	11.405	Development standards
	12,103	Requirements for lots along thoroughfares
	12.108	Height limitations
	12.513	Bus stop shelters
	12.514	Equestrian oriented subdivisions
	12,803	Applicability
	12.806	Mitigation
	13.110	Creation of Special Sign Regulations
	14.304	Revocation
	Appendix 2	Zoning Maps Conversion Process
	Index	

<u>Purpose of Change:</u> The purpose of this amendment is to replace the term, "Planning Commission" with "Planning Department", when referring to the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning Department staff.

	Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning Department
Name of Agent	Name of Petitioner(s)
	600 East Fourth Street, Eighth Floor
Agent's Address	Address of Petitioner(s)
	Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
	704-336-5722 704-336-5964
Telephone Number Fax Number	Telephone Number Fax Number
	smontgomery@ci.charlotte.nc.us
E-Mail Address	E-Maji Address
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Signature of Agent	Signature